5.1 Student Support

5.1.1 Scholarships and Financial Support

2016-17

Financial
support
from
institution

2017-18

Financial
support
from
institution

2018-19

Financial
support
from
institution

Name /Title of the scheme

A. Post Metric Scholarship for
OBC/SC/ST

B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)

Name /Title of the scheme

A. Post Metric Scholarship for
OBC/SC/ST

B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)

Name /Title of the scheme

A. Post Metric Scholarship for
OBC/SC/ST

B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)

CRITERION 5

STUDENT SUPPORT

AND

PROGRESSION

Number of students

A. 08 M. Com students

B. 04 students

Number of students
A. 22 M. Com students

B. 04 students

Number of students
A. 13 M. Com students

B. 02 students

Amount in Rupees

As per rules

Amount in Rupees

As per rules

Amount in Rupees

As per rules

4



2019-20

Financial
support
from
institution

2020-21

Financial
support
from
institution

2021-22

Financial
support
from
institution

Name /Title of the scheme

A. Post Metric Scholarship for
OBC/SC/ST

B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)

Name /Title of the scheme

A. Post Metric Scholarship for
OBC/SC/ST

B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)

Name /Title of the scheme

A. Post Metric Scholarship for
OBC/SC/ST

B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)

Number of students
A. 20 M. Com students

B. 03 students

Number of students
A. 29 M. Com students

B. 03 students

Number of students
A. 16 M. Com students

B. 14 students

Amount in Rupees

As per rules

Amount in Rupees

As per rules

Amount in Rupees

As per rules

5.1.2 Number of capability enhancement and development schemes such as soft skill development,
Remedial coaching, Language lab, Bridge courses, Yoga, Meditation, Personal Counseling and
Mentoring etc.,

Agencies involved

2018-19

Name of the capability Date of Number of students

enhancement scheme implementation enrolled

Short term course 06/08/2018 to 37 Commerce

(Applications of Software 18/09/2018
in Day to Day Trading)




2019-20

Name of the capability
enhancement scheme

Short term course
(Applications of Software
in Day to Day Trading)

2020-21

Name of the capability
enhancement scheme

Personality Development &
Interview Skills

2021-22

Name of the capability
enhancement scheme

On-line Quiz FOR UGC
NET/JRF/and GK Practice test

Date of
implementation

06/08/2018 to
18/09/2018

Date of
implementation

10/08/2020 to
19/08/2020

Date of
implementation

27/01/2021 to
2/02/2021

Number of students
enrolled

35

Number of students
enrolled

30

Number of students
enrolled

87

Agencies involved

Commerce

Agencies involved

Commerce

Agencies involved

Commerce




5.2.2 Student progression to higher education in percentage during the year

Year

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

Number of students
enrolling into higher
education

21 students

28 students

04 students

25 students

14 students

21 students
01 student

08 students
06 student

Programme

M.COM-I

M.COM-I

Ph.D.

M.COM-I

Ph.D.

M.COM-I
Ph.D.

M.COM-I
Ph.D.

Department

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Commerce

Name of
institution joined

Dr. Harisingh Gour
Vishwavidyalaya,
Sagar, M.P

Dr. Harisingh Gour
Vishwavidyalaya,
Sagar, M.P.

Dr. Harisingh Gour
Vishwavidyalaya,
Sagar, M.P

Dr. Harisingh Gour
Vishwavidyalaya,
Sagar, M.P.

Dr. Harisingh Gour
Vishwavidyalaya,
Sagar, M.P.

Dr. Harisingh Gour
Vishwavidyalaya,
Sagar, M.P.
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5.2.3 Students qualifying in state/ national/ international level examinations during the year (eg:
NET/SET/SLET/GATE/GMAT/CAT/GRE/TOFEL/Civil Services/State Government Services)

Year

2016

2017

2019

2020

Year

2016

2017

Registration number/roll

number for the exam
13000334
40001678
UP1805207303
MP07504081
MP1251400007

Total

Registration number/roll

number for the exam

13000334
38001695
40001678

42000330
38001715
79025698
38000711
85011983
41000137

Name of J.R.F. qualified students

Toran Lal Verma
Manohar Singh
Surendra Kumar Verma
Pankaj Kumar Jhariya

Ankita Rajput

Name of N.E.T. qualified students

Toran Lal Verma
Tapan Kaushal
Manohar Singh

Rajpal Yadav

Jai Kant Gupta
Neetu Kushwaha
Aakarsha Tiwari
Anuradha Gupta
Manohar Singh

4




2019

2020

2021

13007214
38002490

38000874
MP40000298
MP1201501540
UP1805207303

MP1205201912
OR0405208802
MP12501684
DL0105248678
MP12500883
MPQ7504081
MPQ7503997

MP1251400007
MP08001779

MP12001273
MP12001126
MPQ05000734
MPQ7004275
MP12001614
MP12001130
MP08002443

Total

Geetanjali Dangi Thakur
Ekta Masih

Toran Lal Verma
Aakarsha Tiwari

Manjari
Pankaj Kumar Jhariya
Pankaj Kumar Jhariya

Surendra Kumar Verma
Toran Lal Verma
Jnana Ranjan

Ankit Chourasiya
Rahul Kumar

Ankita Rajpoot

Pankaj Kumar Jhariya
Shilpa Ekka

Ankita Rajput
Abhilasha Patel

Ankit Chourasiya
Honey Soni
Mahima Habil
Pooja Thakur
Pushpendra
Srashti Sahu

Unnati Ubnare
34




Year

2017

2018

Year

2019

Registration number/roll
number for the exam

STCM144364
STCM140631
STCM142734
STCM141518
STCM143874
STCM140539
C0120187
Total

Registration number/roll
number for the exam

1021115
1014885
1022746
1021841
1022161
1014679
1020941

Total

Name of S.L.E.T. qualified
students

Ekta Masih

Ankul Pandey
Mahima Tiwari
Aakarsha Tiwari
Rajpal Yadav
Manohar Singh Lodhi
Udit Malaiya

Name of students selected in State
government examinations
(MPPSC Assistant Professor)

Jai Kant Gupta
Ekta Masih
Manohar Singh
Aakarsha Tiwari
Rajpal Yadav
Ankul Pandey

Amitesh Soni




5.2.4 Sports and cultural activities / competitions organized at the institution level during the year

2018-19
Activity

1.Departmental Annual Function

2- Inter School Tournament 2018

2019-20

Activity

Departmental Annual Function-
(03.03.2020)

2021-22
Activity

Departmental Annual Function-
(28.04.2022)

Level

1.Departmental

2. University Level (Physical

Education Department)

Level

School of Commerce & Management

Level

Departmental

Participants

1. Departmental Students

2. University &

Departmental Students

Participants
School Students

Participants

Departmental Students




