

CRITERION 5 STUDENT SUPPORT AND PROGRESSION

5.1 Student	Support		
5.1.1 Schola	rships and Financial Support		
2016-17			
	Name /Title of the scheme	Number of students	Amount in Rupees
Financial support	A. Post Metric Scholarship for OBC/SC/ST	A. 08 M. Com students	As per rules
from institution	B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)	B. 04 students	
2017-18			
	Name /Title of the scheme	Number of students	Amount in Rupees
Financial support	A. Post Metric Scholarship for OBC/SC/ST	A. 22 M. Com students	As per rules
from institution	B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)	B. 04 students	
2018-19			
	Name /Title of the scheme	Number of students	Amount in Rupees
Financial support	A. Post Metric Scholarship for OBC/SC/ST	A. 13 M. Com students	As per rules
from			1





2019-20			
	Name /Title of the scheme	Number of students	Amount in Rupees
Financial support	A. Post Metric Scholarship for OBC/SC/ST	A. 20 M. Com students	As per rules
from institution	B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)	B. 03 students	
2020-21			
	Name /Title of the scheme	Number of students	Amount in Rupees
Financial support	A. Post Metric Scholarship for OBC/SC/ST	A. 29 M. Com students	As per rules
from institution	B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)	B. 03 students	
2021-22			
	Name /Title of the scheme	Number of students	Amount in Rupees
Financial support	A. Post Metric Scholarship for OBC/SC/ST	A. 16 M. Com students	As per rules
from institution	B. Ph.D. Financial support (Non-N.E.T.)	B. 14 students	

5.1.2 Number of capability enhancement and development schemes such as soft skill development, Remedial coaching, Language lab, Bridge courses, Yoga, Meditation, Personal Counseling and Mentoring etc.,

2018-19

Name of the capability enhancement scheme	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Agencies involved
Short term course	06/08/2018 to	37	Commerce
(Applications of Software	18/09/2018		
in Day to Day Trading)			





2019-20			
Name of the capability enhancement scheme	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Agencies involved
Short term course (Applications of Software in Day to Day Trading)	06/08/2018 to 18/09/2018	35	Commerce

2020-21			
Name of the capability enhancement scheme	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Agencies involved
Personality Development & Interview Skills	10/08/2020 to 19/08/2020	30	Commerce

2021-22			
Name of the capability enhancement scheme	Date of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Agencies involved
On-line Quiz FOR UGC NET/JRF/and GK Practice test	27/01/2021 to 2/02/2021	87	Commerce





5.2.2 Student progression to higher education in percentage during the year				
Year	Number of students enrolling into higher education	Programme	Department	Name of institution joined
2016-17	21 students	M.COM-I	Department of Commerce	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P
2017-18	28 students 04 students	M.COM-I Ph.D.	Department of Commerce	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P.
2018-19	25 students	M.COM-I	Department of Commerce	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P
2019-20	14 students	Ph.D.	Department of Commerce	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P.
2020-21	21 students 01 student	M.COM-I Ph.D.	Department of Commerce	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P.
2021-22	08 students 06 student	M.COM-I Ph.D.	Department of Commerce	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar, M.P.





5.2.3 Students qualifying in state/ national/ international level examinations during the year (eg: NET/SET/SLET/GATE/GMAT/CAT/GRE/TOFEL/Civil Services/State Government Services)

Year	Registration number/roll number for the exam	Name of J.R.F. qualified students
2016	13000334	Toran Lal Verma
2017	40001678	Manohar Singh
2019	UP1805207303	Surendra Kumar Verma
	MP07504081	Pankaj Kumar Jhariya
2020	MP1251400007	Ankita Rajput
	Total	5

Year	Registration number/roll number for the exam	Name of N.E.T. qualified students
2016	13000334	Toran Lal Verma
	38001695	Tapan Kaushal
	40001678	Manohar Singh
	42000330	Rajpal Yadav
2017	38001715	Jai Kant Gupta
	79025698	Neetu Kushwaha
	38000711	Aakarsha Tiwari
	85011983	Anuradha Gupta
	41000137	Manohar Singh

A STATE OF THE STA		
	MP0301506297	Rahul Pandagre
COMMERCE	38000382	Geetanjali Dangi Thakur
Anthere final a service of the latest and the lates	41001054	Ekta Masih
	13007214	Toran Lal Verma
2018	38002490	Aakarsha Tiwari
	38000874	Manjari
	MP40000298	Pankaj Kumar Jhariya
	MP1201501540	Pankaj Kumar Jhariya
	UP1805207303	Surendra Kumar Verma
	MP1205201912	Toran Lal Verma
2019	OR0405208802	Jnana Ranjan
	MP12501684	Ankit Chourasiya
	DL0105248678	Rahul Kumar
	MP12500883	Ankita Rajpoot
	MP07504081	Pankaj Kumar Jhariya
	MP07503997	Shilpa Ekka
2020	MP1251400007	Ankita Rajput
	MP08001779	Abhilasha Patel
	MP12001273	Ankit Chourasiya
	MP12001126	Honey Soni
	MP05000734	Mahima Habil
2021	MP07004275	Pooja Thakur
	MP12001614	Pushpendra
	MP12001130	Srashti Sahu
	MP08002443	Unnati Ubnare
	Total	34





Year	Registration number/roll number for the exam	Name of S.L.E.T. qualified students
	STCM144364	Ekta Masih
	STCM140631	Ankul Pandey
2017	STCM142734	Mahima Tiwari
2017	STCM141518	Aakarsha Tiwari
	STCM143874	Rajpal Yadav
	STCM140539	Manohar Singh Lodhi
2018	CO120187	Udit Malaiya
	Total	7

Year	Registration number/roll number for the exam	Name of students selected in State government examinations (MPPSC Assistant Professor)
	1021115	Jai Kant Gupta
	1014885	Ekta Masih
	1022746	Manohar Singh
2019	1021841	Aakarsha Tiwari
	1022161	Rajpal Yadav
	1014679	Ankul Pandey
	1020941	Amitesh Soni
	Total	7





5.2.4 Sports and cultural activities / competitions organized at the institution level during the year		
2018-19		
Activity	Level	Participants
1.Departmental Annual Function	1.Departmental	1. Departmental Students
2- Inter School Tournament 2018	2. University Level (Physical	2. University &
	Education Department)	Departmental Students
2019-20		
Activity	Level	Participants
Departmental Annual Function-	School of Commerce & Management	School Students
(03.03.2020)		
2021-22		
Activity	Level	Participants
Departmental Annual Function- (28.04.2022)	Departmental	Departmental Students

